
Redwood Ranger Marching Band and Color Guard 

Fall 2025 Calendar 
 

All Dates/Practices/Football Games/Performances are mandatory 

 

Regular Season Practices August-November  

Winds & Color Guard: Mondays 6-9 pm  

Percussion: Tuesdays 6-9 pm  

Full Ensemble (everyone): Thursdays 6-9pm  

*modified rehearsals-see calendar below 

Mandatory Saturday Rehearsals: 9:00 am-5:00 PM 

August 23  

September 6  

September 27

 

August 

Saturday, August 23: Saturday Practice #1: Part 1-2 on the field 

Friday, August 29: Football Game #1 

 

September 

*Tuesday, September 2: Full ensemble rehearsal due to Monday Holiday.  

Saturday, September 6: Saturday Practice #2: Part 2-3 on the field 

Friday, September 12: Football Game #2 

Friday, September 19: Football game #3 

Saturday, September 27: Saturday Practice #3: Part 4-5 on the field 

 

October 

Friday, October 10: Football Game #4 

Saturday, October 11: Competition #1:  Visalia Band Invitational 

*Tuesday, October 14: Full ensemble rehearsal due to Monday/Tuesday Holiday. 

Saturday, October 18: Competition #2: Sierra Cup Classic @ Fresno State 

Saturday, October 25: Competition #3: GSTOB @ Clovis High School (WBA #1) 

Friday, October 31: COWHIDE 

 

November 

*Full Ensemble rehearsals on Monday/Thursdays in November (November 3, 10, 17): Championship Prep 

Saturday, November 1: Competition #4: Titan Marching Band Invitational @ Frontier HS 

Saturday, November 15: Competition #5: WBA Regional Championships @ Kingsburg HS 

Saturday, November 22: Competition #6: WBA State Championships @ Fresno TBD 

Sunday, November 23: Competition #7: WBA State Grand Championships @ Fresno TBD  

 


